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ALIANN POMPEY INVITATIONAL - 6/18/2016
50TH JUBILEE - 1966 - 2016
LEONORA STADIUM GUYANA

Results

Event 1 Women 400 Meter Hurdles 3:15 PM

56.20 E QUAL

Name Year Team Seed Finals
Finals

1 86 Bellille, Janeil Trinidad & Tobag 58.02

2 4 Mc Cammon, Jenea Guyana 58.59

3 23 Bacote, Jaivairia Guyana 1:01.10

Event 2 Men 400 Meter Hurdles 3:30 PM

Sponsor: BANKS DIH

49.40 E QUAL

Name Year Team Seed Finals
1 53 Petit-Homme, Jojo Haiti 51.04
2 101 Cumberbatch, Kelto Guyana 52.41

Event 3 Women 100 Meter Dash 3:45 PM

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times
Sponsor: FLY JAMAICA

11.32 E QUAL

Name Year Team Seed Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 113 Meadows, Tawanna United States 11.32QE 2.6 1

2 30 Thompson, Brenessa Guyana 11.52Q 1.5 2
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3 87 Thomas, Reyare Trinidad & Tobag 11.48q 2.6
4 5 Bailey, Jade Barbados 11.53q 1.5
5 10 Jone-Ferette, Lave British Virgin I 11.55¢q 2.6
6 94 Baird, Kadecia Guyana 11.56q 1.5
7 112 Collins, LaTASHA United States 11.87q 1.5
8 111 Abrams, Jasmine United States 12.09q 1.5
9 28 Powley, Anigah Guyana 12.17 2.6
10 27 Phillips, Kenisha Guyana 12.20 2.6
Event 3 Women 100 Meter Dash 3:45 PM
Sponsor: FLY JAMAICA
11.32 E QUAL
Name Year Team Prelims Finals Wind
Finals
1 30 Thompson, Brenessa Guyana 11.52 11.14 E 1.8
2 87 Thomas, Reyare Trinidad & Tobag 11.48 11.22 E 1.8
3 113 Meadows, Tawanna United States 11.32 11.37 1.8
4 10 Jone-Ferette, Lave British Virgin I 11.55 11.40 1.8
5 5 Bailey, Jade Barbados 11.53 11.48 1.8
6 112 Collins, LaTASHA United States 11.87 11.88 1.8
7 111 Abrams, Jasmine United States 12.09 11.93 1.8
Preliminaries
6 94 Baird, Kadecia Guyana 11.56
9 28 Powley, Anigah Guyana 12.17
10 27 Phillips, Kenisha Guyana 12.20
Event 4 Men 100 Meter Dash 4:00 PM
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
Sponsor: DIGICEL 4G
10.16 E QUAL
Name Year Team Seed Prelims Wind H#
1 115 DeROSIER, Phil United States 10.25Q 2.3
2 56 Johnson, Tafawee Jamaica 10.30Q 1.3
3 89 Greaux, Kyle Trinidad & Tobag 10.44Q 2.1
4 46 Perry, Rupert Ande Guyana 10.39q 2.3
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5 18 Stewart, Akeem G.D.F Athletics 10.42q 2.3
6 7 Houston, Tre Bermuda 10.45q 2.1
7 33 Bascom, Jeremy Guyana 10.50q 1.3
8 59 Abensetts, Kevin Police 10.65q 2.1
9 77 Peters, Tyrell Super Upcoming R 10.67 2.1
10 62 Garraway, Tevin Pe Police Progressi 10.73 2.3
11 71 Boyde, Reuberth St. Vincent 10.76 1.3
12 124 Vanan, Jeffrey Surinam 10.78 1.3
13 81 Trinidad, Carlos Super Upcoming R 11.13 2.1
14 76 Monfort, Terron Super Upcoming R 11.27 1.3
15 40 Harris, Adam Guyana 11.52 1.3
16 75 Anthony, Quason Super Upcoming R 11.75 2.1

Event 4 Men 100 Meter Dash 4:00 PM

Sponsor: DIGICEL 4G

10.16 E QUAL
Name Team Prelims Finals Wind

Finals
1 115 DeROSIER, Phil United States 10.25 10.25 1.6
2 89 Greaux, Kyle Trinidad & Tobag 10.44 10.28 1.6
2 7 Houston, Tre Bermuda 10.45 10.28 1.6
4 46 Perry, Rupert Ande Guyana 10.39 10.29 1.6
5 56 Johnson, Tafawee Jamaica 10.30 10.43 1.6
6 33 Bascom, Jeremy Guyana 10.50 10.49 1.6
7 59 Abensetts, Kevin Police 10.65 10.72 1.6

Preliminaries
5 18 Stewart, Akeem G.D.F Athletics 10.42
9 77 Peters, Tyrell Super Upcoming R 10.67

10 62 Garraway, Tevin Pe Police Progressi 10.73

11 71 Boyde, Reuberth St. Vincent 10.76

12 124 Vanan, Jeffrey Surinam 10.78

13 81 Trinidad, Carlos Super Upcoming R 11.13

14 76 Monfort, Terron Super Upcoming R 11.27

15 40 Harris, Adam Guyana 11.52

16 75 Anthony, Quason Super Upcoming R 11.75

Event 5 Women 1500 Meter Run 4:20 PM
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4:

Name

Finals

1 99

2 97

3 100

07.00 E QUAL

Mc Koy, Claudrice
Eatman, Assata

Scott, Ashanti

Year

Event 6 Men 5000 Meter Run 4:30

13
Name

1 51
2 107
3 68
4 110
5 103
6 84

Forde, Clevland
Misengher, Winston
Thomas, Cleveland
Tudor, Odwin
Ginds, Nathaniel

Udenhout, Guillerm

Team

Guyana
Guyana

Guyana

Guyana Defence F
Guyana
Running Brave AT
Guyana
Guyana

Surinam

Event 7 Women 400 Meter Run 4:55 PM
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4:53.68
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52.20 E QUAL

Year

Team

Name
1 94
2 11
3 21
4 69
5 65
6 2
7 24
8 54
9 26
10 93
11 25

Baird, Kadecia
Kelly, Ashley
Abrams, Aliyah
Alexander, Kineke
Garcia, Paris
Edwards, Samantha
Caddle, Melissa
Mooney, Claire
King, Shenika
Moore, Chante

Hooper, Natricia

Guyana

British Virgin I
Guyana

St. Vincent
Puerto Rico
Antigua

Guyana

Ireland

Guyana

Guyana

Guyana

Event 8 Men 400 Meter Run 5:05 PM

53.

53.

54.

54.

54.

55

56.

56.

58.

53

63

39

76

83

.93

40

54

68
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GOA

45.40 E QUAL

Year Team
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Sponsor:
Name
1 120
2 37
3 116
4 39
5 122
6 85
7 38
8 49
9 35
10 47
11 127
12 79
13 82

Spratlin, Brycen
George, Winston
Geisting, Chris
Griffith, Jermaine
Henrey, Tabarie
Johnson, Joel
Gravesande, Clayto
Yaw, Jason
Dummette, Winston
Purch, Kareem
Henry, Aldon

Samuall, Devas

Welson, Stayon

United States
Guyana

United States
Guyana

US Virgin Island
Tiffin Universit
Guyana

Guyana

Guyana

Guyana

Guyana

Super Upcoming R

Super Upcoming R

Event 9 Men 100 Meter Run 5:20 PM

46.

46.

46.

47.

48.

48.

49,

50.

50.

51.

53.

00

26

83

46

12

17

44

13

29

47

60

Dietz, Sahun
Barnwell, Val

Udenhout, Guillerm

Jamaica
Guyana

Surinam

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 5:50 PM

RAMADA GEORGETOWN PRINCESS

13.47 E QUAL

Year Team

Name

1 102

2 128

3 84
Event 10
Sponsor:
Name

1 123

2 108

3 92

4 12
Event 11

Lovett, Eddie
Thompson, 3Josh

Walters, Rueben

Richards, Brian

US Virgin Island
Guyana
Trinidad & Tobag

Canada

Women 800 Meter Run 6 PM
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LORIANN ADAMS

:01.50 E QUAL

Year

Foster, Andrea
Muray, Kezra

Eatman, Assata

Men 800 Meter Run 6:15

Barrington, Devaun
Paul, Sterlen
Headecker, Anferne
Morain, Quincy
Prince, Laurindo
Porter, Okemi

Aaron, Kariem

Women 200 Meter Dash 6:
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Finals

.86

.20

.27

.67

.57

DIGICEL 4G

23.20 E QUAL

Sponsor:
2
Name
1 19
2 61
3 97
Event 12
Name
1 67
2 90
3 41
4 45
5 78
6 126
7 17
Event 13
Sponsor:
Name
1 30
2 94
3 113
4 11
5 10
6 69
7 5
8 60
9 2
10 50
11 112
12 65

Thompson, Brenessa
Baird, Kadecia
Meadows, Tawanna
Kelly, Ashley
Jone-Ferette, Lave
Alexander, Kineke
Bailey, Jade
Moore, Alita Tanni
Edwards, Samantha
Hooper, Natrena

Collins, LaTASHA

Garcia, Paris

Team Seed
GDF

Police Progressi

Guyana

PM

Team Seed
Running Brave

Trinidad & Tobag

Guyana

Guyana

Super Upcoming R

Guyana

Flames Running C

30 PM

Team Seed
Guyana 22.90
Guyana 23.13
United States

British Virgin I 23.17
British Virgin I 23.12
St. Vincent 23.50
Barbados 22.91
Police Progressi 23.89
Antigua 23.70
Guyana Defence F 23.90
United States

Puerto Rico 24.02
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58

65
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09

31
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13 23
14 29
Event 14

Bacote, Jaivairia Guyana
Raymond, Tayon Guyana
Men 200 Meter Dash 6:45 PM
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24.30

24.00

24.

25.

68

67

1.6

1.6

QUALITY PLUS

20.50 E QUAL

Year Team
George, Winston Guyana
Spratlin, Brycen United States
Fraser, Davin Guyana
Henrey, Tabarie US Virgin Island
Willliams, Courtne St. Vincent
Boyde, Reuberth St. Vincent

Adonis, Owen Police Track Clu

Monfort, Terron Super Upcoming R

Men Triple Jump 4:20 PM

20.70

21.34

21.

21.

21.

21.

22.

23.

26

49

51

68

39

32

Sponsor:
Name
1 37
2 120
3 36
4 122
5 72
6 71
7 63
8 76
Event 20
Sponsor:

GuySucCO
16.85m E QUAL

Year Team

1 119

15.76m(2.1) 15.82m(1.3) 15.87m(1.6) 16.26m(0.6) 16.25m(1.4) 17.02m(1.6)

2 58

15.84m(1.8) FOUL(2.8) 15.96m(2.6) 16.20m(0.6) 16.42m(+0.0) FOUL(1.9)

3 125

15.65m(1.5) 14.15m(2.2) 15.41m(©.5) 14.01m(1.6) 15.46m(1.1) 15.66m(2.2)

4 44

United States

Scott, Donald

Mc Lean, Damon Jamaica

Dowell, Alante Surinam

Mc Curdy, Llyod Guyana

17.02m E

16.42m

15.66m

15.07m

FOUL(1.6) FOUL(2.2) 14.16m(0.4) 15.00m(1.4) 15.07m(8.5) 14.55m(2.3)

5 48

14.53m(2.2) 14.63m(2.0) 14.87m(©.3) 14.93m(2.2) 15.04m(1.1) 14.74m(0.3)

Event 21

Williams, Damon Guyana

Women Triple Jump 6 PM

15.04m

+0.0

2.2

1.1

55-10.25

53-10.50

51-04.50

49-05.50

49-04.25

14.15m E QUAL

Year Team
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1 50 Hooper, Natrena Guyana Defence F 12.70m
12.32m(1.2) 12.70m(2.3) FOUL(1.8) 12.49m(1.6) 11.30m(@.2) 12.50m(1.4)
2 25 Hooper, Natricia Guyana 12.69m
12.48m(2.3) 12.50m(1.1) 12.69m(3.5) 12.50m(0.2) 12.58m(+0.0) 12.64m(2.8)
3 96 Bright, Chantoba Guyana 12.51m
12.51m(1.2) 12.43m(2.5) 12.01m(0.3) 12.10m(1.9) 11.41m(+0.0) 11.86m(1.5)
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2.3 41-08.00

3.5 41-907.75

1.2 41-00.50



